
Grand Master Don Kehler - Mobile (336)-260-8006, 

TemplePublishers@gmail.com, P.O. Box 474 Greensboro N.C. 27402. 

 

As always, please do not ever hesitate to contact the Grand Secretary’s 

Office: 919-787-2021 and ask to speak to one of the following 5 folks in the 

Office; 

 

*Jonathan Underwood, Grand Secretary: junderwood@glnc.us  

 

*Vicki Lam, Financial Administrator: Financial Accounting, Disbursements, 

Endowments, Reporting, Audits, and budgeting for Grand Lodge, Per 

Capita. vlam@glnc.us  

 

*Hayley Moll, Office Manager: Membership Management, External 

Correspondence, Membership sections of the CODE, Assist GM with 

Dispensations. hmoll@glnc.us  

 

*Matthew Robbins, Outreach Coordinator and Administrative Assistant: 

Oversees functional relationships with lodges  

• Maintain inventory of lodge fleet, analyze, and make recommendations.  

• Oversee technical operations of membership database 

  mrobbins@glnc.us 

 
*Eric Greene, Administrative Assistant: Petitions, accuracy of database, 

extensive knowledge of the CODE, clarifies inquiries, Point-of-contact for 

Bylaws changes. (if you need to find information on a brother’s status , 

especially if he’s not a NC Mason). egreene@glnc.us 
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Here in our district we are represented very well at the State level and just 

wanted to share so you can reach out to them if you have any questions on 

these specific committees; 

 

*Board Of Custodians – WB Randy Ward - (910) 443-1898,  

randywardpls@yahoo.com 

 

*Committee on Finance – WB Jimmy Moore 

*MHCO – WB Jimmy Moore (910) 443-7281  jtmoore@jtmacoustic.com 

 

*N.C. Masonic Foundation – Brother Mike Faulkenberry  (910) 352-0103   

faulkenburym@stifel.com 

 

*Masonic Education – Ben Sorensen   (910) 465-0319  

cerrunos1@yahoo.com 

 

*Eagle Scout Task Force – WB Matt Collins  (910) 620-7121  

hrugby@yahoo.com 

 

*Masonic Service Commission, AD Hoc Membership, MHCO, 

Whitestone, Committee on Finance, Board of Directors for MHCO – 

RW Steve Norris.  (910) 443-1897 , stevenorris@atmc.net 

 

*Beta Tester for Grandview – WB Tom Jones  (252) 561-

6944   tbjones9350@gmail.com 

 

* Board of Directors for MHCO – WB Eddie Gaskins PDDGM  (910) 262-

6976  gaskinsea@aol.com 
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